
Male 11-12 25 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 12.65 Coe, Ethan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 12.78 Perry, Evan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 13.01 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 13.25 Jefferson, Grey 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 13.78 Petkus, Anders 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 13.96 Prater, Ethan 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
7 14.15 Petkus, Rowan 11 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
8 14.61 Denis, Isaac 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
9 15.44 Coffman, Aiden 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
10 16.79 Denis, Jacob 11 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Male 11-12 50 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 26.67 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
2 26.74 Phillips, Jacob 12 03/12/2021 2021 Kentucky Swimming SC State
3 27.31 Coe, Ethan 12 12/17/2021 2021 SCY, Lake Cumberland Middle School Meet
4 27.34 Perry, Evan 12 03/11/2022 2022 SCY, KY LSC 12&U Championships
5 27.38 Jefferson, Grey 12 11/06/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
6 27.45 Dennerlein, Jacob 12 03/14/2008 2008 KY Kentucky Swimming Champs
7 28.17 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
8 29.23 Petkus, Anders 12 03/11/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championships
9 29.38 Holt, Caleb 12 01/12/2019 2019 Iron Swimmer
10 29.78 Todd, Michael 12 10/18/2014 George Eagle Bushong In-Finals
Male 11-12 100 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 56.59 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
2 58.42 Phillips, Jacob 12 01/15/2021 2021 KY CKA Central Kentucky Invitational
3 59.47 Hamon, Gabe 12 01/06/2024 2024 SCY, Mid States All Star Championships
4 1:02.74 Coe, Ethan 12 12/17/2021 2021 SCY, Lake Cumberland Middle School Meet
5 1:03.44 Petkus, Anders 12 02/26/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
6 1:04.45 Prater, Ethan 12 12/03/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
7 1:04.87 Perry, Evan 12 12/05/2021 2021 SCY, Cardinal Christmas Classic
8 1:05.11 Dennerlein, Jacob 12 02/29/2008 2008 KY West Regional SC "B" C
9 1:05.12 Jefferson, Grey 12 11/05/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
10 1:05.86 Little, Michael 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Champio
Male 11-12 200 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 2:04.09 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
2 2:12.87 Phillips, Jacob 12 02/26/2021 2021 KY CKA Cumberland Classic
3 2:15.43 Perry, Evan 12 01/09/2022 2022 SCY, Pilot January Classic
4 2:17.12 Hamon, Gabe 12 11/05/2023 2023 SCY, KYA Autumn Classic
5 2:21.01 Petkus, Anders 12 12/03/2022 2022 SCY, Cardinal Christmas Classic
6 2:21.77 Prater, Ethan 12 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
7 2:25.27 Magness, Matthew 12 02/21/2014 2014 Frost Bite Invite
8 2:26.10 Little, Michael 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Champio
9 2:28.47 Denis, Isaac 12 01/13/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
10 2:29.20 Holt, Caleb 11 02/18/2017 RACE to State
Male 11-12 500 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 5:33.75 Misinay, Tobias 12 03/15/2019 2019 12&U SCY Kentucky Championships
2 5:49.19 Hamon, Gabe 12 01/07/2024 2024 SCY, Mid States All Star Championships
3 5:56.02 Phillips, Jacob 12 03/12/2021 2021 Kentucky Swimming SC Stat
4 6:19.35 Little, Michael 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Champio
5 6:26.47 Petkus, Anders 12 02/24/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
6 6:34.03 Magness, Matthew 12 02/21/2014 2014 Frost Bite Invite
7 6:36.13 Billeter, Robert 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Champio
8 6:39.33 Holt, Caleb 12 02/16/2018 2018 KY CKA Central Kentucky Invitational
9 6:41.05 Denis, Isaac 12 01/12/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
10 7:19.92 Prater, Ethan 11 02/24/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
Male 11-12 1000 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 11:50.19 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
2 14:58.82 Hamon, Gabe 12 02/25/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
3 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
4 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
5 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Male 11-12 1650 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 21:25.97 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/30/2018 2018 Cardinal Christmas Classic
2 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
3 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
4 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
5 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Male 11-12 25 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 16.48 Coe, Ethan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 16.53 Jefferson, Grey 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 16.93 Perry, Evan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 16.95 Denis, Isaac 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 16.96 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 17.58 Petkus, Anders 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
7 17.96 Prater, Ethan 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
8 18.15 Petkus, Rowan 11 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
9 18.84 Denis, Jacob 11 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
10 19.04 Coffman, Aiden 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Male 11-12 50 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 31.28 Phillips, Jacob 12 02/26/2021 2021 KY CKA Cumberland Classic
2 31.73 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
3 32.57 Jefferson, Grey 12 11/05/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
4 33.32 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/03/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
5 33.66 Perry, Evan 12 02/27/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
6 34.10 Denis, Isaac 12 01/28/2024 2024 SCY, Triton Super Sprint
7 34.17 Coe, Ethan 12 12/17/2021 2021 SCY, Lake Cumberland Middle School Meet
8 34.81 Prater, Ethan 12 12/03/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
9 35.60 Holt, Caleb 11 11/03/2017 Owensboro Marlins Fast and Fur
10 35.81 Billeter, Robert 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Champio
Male 11-12 100 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:08.49 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
2 1:08.92 Phillips, Jacob 11 01/10/2020 2020 SE Pilot Flying J January
3 1:12.91 Jefferson, Grey 12 11/06/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
4 1:13.56 Denis, Isaac 12 01/13/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
5 1:15.26 Perry, Evan 12 12/04/2021 2021 SCY, Cardinal Christmas Classic
6 1:15.45 Hamon, Gabe 12 11/05/2023 2023 SCY, KYA Autumn Classic
7 1:16.16 Prater, Ethan 12 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
8 1:17.94 Coe, Ethan 12 10/22/2021 Central Kentucky Invitational
9 1:19.12 Holt, Caleb 12 02/16/2018 2018 KY CKA Central Kentucky Invitational
10 1:20.67 Petkus, Rowan 11 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
Male 11-12 200 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 2:48.61 Denis, Isaac 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 2:54.04 Prater, Ethan 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 3:04.93 Petkus, Anders 11 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 3:08.51 Hamon, Gabe 11 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 3:52.94 Jefferson, Ethan 11 01/28/2024 2024 SCY, Triton Super Sprint
6 4:09.92 Coffman, Aiden 11 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Male 11-12 25 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 15.67 Perry, Evan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 17.14 Petkus, Rowan 11 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 17.59 Petkus, Anders 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 18.67 Coe, Ethan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 20.33 Hamon, Gabe 11 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 20.45 Denis, Isaac 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
7 21.11 Prater, Ethan 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
8 21.81 Jefferson, Grey 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
9 22.67 Coffman, Aiden 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
10 25.36 Denis, Jacob 11 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Male 11-12 50 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 34.47 Perry, Evan 12 03/12/2022 2022 SCY, KY LSC 12&U Championships
2 34.85 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
3 36.40 Petkus, Rowan 11 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
4 37.27 Petkus, Anders 12 12/03/2022 2022 SCY, Cardinal Christmas Classic
5 38.09 Dennerlein, Jacob 12 03/14/2008 2008 KY Kentucky Swimming Champs
6 38.26 Todd, Michael 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Championships
7 38.61 Phillips, Jacob 11 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
8 40.57 Jefferson, Grey 12 11/06/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
9 40.71 Little, Michael 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Championships
10 41.06 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
Male 11-12 100 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:16.40 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
2 1:16.66 Perry, Evan 12 03/13/2022 2022 SCY, KY LSC 12&U Championships
3 1:18.96 Petkus, Anders 12 01/14/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
4 1:19.45 Petkus, Rowan 11 01/13/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
5 1:22.30 Phillips, Jacob 12 01/15/2021 2021 KY CKA Central Kentucky Invitational
6 1:24.38 Dennerlein, Jacob 12 03/14/2008 2008 KY Kentucky Swimming Champs
7 1:26.06 Todd, Michael 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Championships
8 1:27.79 Little, Michael 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Championships
9 1:27.89 Hamon, Gabe 12 10/15/2023 2023 SCY, Central Kentucky Invitational
10 1:32.73 Miles, Matthew 11 03/07/2015 LastChance2015
Male 11-12 200 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 2:54.35 Petkus, Rowan 11 01/28/2024 2024 SCY, Triton Super Sprint
2 2:58.18 Perry, Evan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 3:04.15 Petkus, Anders 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 3:08.12 Todd, Michael 12 10/18/2014 George Eagle Bushong In-Finals
5 3:47.22 Kilbourne, Luke 11 10/14/2017 George Eagle Bushong Invitatio
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Male 11-12 25 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 13.90 Perry, Evan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 14.72 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 15.23 Coe, Ethan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
4 15.45 Jefferson, Grey 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
5 15.64 Petkus, Anders 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
6 16.48 Prater, Ethan 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
7 17.59 Denis, Isaac 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
8 17.70 Coffman, Aiden 12 01/28/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Premiere
9 19.92 Denis, Jacob 11 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
10 25.02 Sims, Parker 12 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Male 11-12 50 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 28.30 Phillips, Jacob 12 03/12/2021 2021 Kentucky Swimming SC Stat
2 30.59 Perry, Evan 12 03/13/2022 2022 SCY, KY LSC 12&U Championships
3 31.43 Misinay, Tobias 12 11/01/2019 Central Kentucky Invitational
4 32.83 Jefferson, Grey 12 11/06/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
5 33.16 Petkus, Rowan 11 01/28/2024 2024 SCY, Triton Super Sprint
6 33.19 Holt, Caleb 12 03/16/2018 2018 12 & U SCY Kentucky Champ
7 33.38 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
8 33.77 Magness, Matthew 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Champio
9 33.86 Petkus, Anders 12 03/12/2023 2023 SCY, 12&U KY-LSC Championships
10 33.90 Miles, Matthew 11 03/13/2015 2015 12 & Under Kentucky SCY C
Male 11-12 100 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:03.96 Phillips, Jacob 12 03/12/2021 2021 Kentucky Swimming SC Stat
2 1:11.06 Perry, Evan 12 02/26/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
3 1:11.37 Misinay, Tobias 12 01/18/2019 2019 SE Pilot Flying J January
4 1:15.28 Petkus, Anders 12 01/15/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
5 1:17.51 Magness, Matthew 12 03/14/2014 2014 12&U Kentucky SCY Champio
6 1:17.97 Holt, Caleb 12 03/16/2018 2018 12 & U SCY Kentucky Champ
7 1:19.32 Jefferson, Grey 12 11/05/2022 2022 SCY, KYA  Autumn Classic
8 1:19.47 Hamon, Gabe 12 11/04/2023 2023 SCY, KYA Autumn Classic
9 1:20.91 Coe, Ethan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
10 1:22.49 Petkus, Rowan 11 01/14/2024 2024 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
Male 11-12 200 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 2:56.82 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
3 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
4 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
5 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
Male 11-12 100 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 1:09.55 Phillips, Jacob 12 01/15/2021 2021 KY CKA Central Kentucky Invitational
2 1:09.89 Perry, Evan 12 02/27/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
3 1:10.50 Misinay, Tobias 12 01/05/2019 2019 Mid States All Star Champ
4 1:13.66 Petkus, Anders 12 02/26/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
5 1:16.64 Prater, Ethan 12 12/02/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
6 1:17.79 Jefferson, Grey 12 02/27/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
7 1:19.26 Petkus, Rowan 11 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
8 1:20.54 Coe, Ethan 12 10/22/2021 Central Kentucky Invitational
9 1:20.91 Thomas, Ethan 12 02/27/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Cumberland Classic
10 1:24.56 Hamon, Gabe 11 12/17/2022 2022 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
Male 11-12 200 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 2:23.91 Misinay, Tobias 12 03/15/2019 2019 12&U SCY Kentucky Championships
2 2:27.28 Phillips, Jacob 12 03/12/2021 2021 Kentucky Swimming SC Stat
3 2:32.66 Perry, Evan 12 03/11/2022 2022 SCY, KY LSC 12&U Championships
4 2:37.58 Petkus, Anders 12 01/13/2023 2023 SCY, FAST Mudsock Classic
5 2:38.86 Hamon, Gabe 12 10/13/2023 2023 SCY, Central Kentucky Invitational
6 2:42.01 Petkus, Rowan 11 12/03/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
7 2:50.27 Prater, Ethan 12 12/03/2023 2023 SCY, Ensworth Holiday Classic
8 2:50.86 Holt, Caleb 12 02/16/2018 2018 KY CKA Central Kentucky Invitational
9 2:57.27 Coe, Ethan 12 10/22/2021 Central Kentucky Invitational
10 2:57.68 Denis, Isaac 12 11/04/2023 2023 SCY, KYA Autumn Classic
Male 11-12 400 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Rank Time Name Age Meet Date Meet
1 5:34.39 Perry, Evan 12 12/18/2021 2021 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
2 5:53.07 Hamon, Gabe 12 12/09/2023 2023 SCY, CKA Record Breaker Meet
3 6:45.28 Prater, Ethan 12 10/13/2023 2023 SCY, Central Kentucky Invitational
4 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
5 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
6 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
7 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
8 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
9 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a
10 n/a vacant n/a n/a n/a


